USE AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
SERIES FS01
DIGITAL FLOW SENSOR
IICamozzi Automation S.p.A.5000067414 Ver 00
IIICamozzi Automation S.p.A.5000067414 Ver 00
Chapter 1   Introduction. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
	 1.1	 Product Safety Instructions . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
	 Warning

determined from the ratio.
42Camozzi Automation S.p.A.5000067414 Ver 00
Ordering Information
FS01 SERIES
010 FLOW RATE RANGE
010 = 1 L/MIN
500 = 50 L/MIN
201 = 200 L/MIN
030 OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
030 = 2 PNP output + Analog output 1÷5V
031 = 2 PNP output + Analog output 4÷20mA
R6 PORT SIZE
R6 = Ø6 mm, for Flow Rate Range 010, 500
R8 = Ø8 mm, for Flow Rate Range 201
OPTIONAL PARTS
FS-BT-26 = Mounting bracket
FS-PA-G  = Panel adapter
FS-PA-H = Panel adapter + Front protective lid
GM6X-2 = Connector 2mt
GM6X-5 = Connector 5mt
FS01 - 010 030 R6
43Camozzi Automation S.p.A.5000067414 Ver 00
Dimensions
1 . Product
•	 Ø6,Ø8
2*Ø2.5 depth5.5
28
A
18
552417
36
.7
9.
5
3
8
50
.1
5
51
.9
A Ø8 Ø6
92.1mm 82.9mm
2 . Mounting Bracket
33.6
26
18
3028
2 x Ø.5
40
8
4 x 3.5
4
x
6
5
44Camozzi Automation S.p.A.5000067414 Ver 00
Dimensions
4 . Panel Cut-Out
5. Cable
3. Panel Mounting
3.3
49.5
60.5±0.3
22
.5
±0
.3
≥3
4
≤ 4 x R3
8.
5